UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FR) FILE No. 1823100

AGREEMENT CONTAININ	IG)
CONSENT ORDER)
)

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") as conducted an invergation of certain acts and practices of ReadyTech Corporation ("Proposed Resp") note that an acts and practices of ReadyTech Corporation ("Proposed Resp") note that a comminist station of the commission of ReadyTech Compile that the commission of ReadyTech Co

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Proposed Respondent and BOR; t

- 1. Proposed Responde Ready Tech Corporations a California corporation with its principal office or place of businessat 2201 Broadway, Suite 725, Oakla 64 94612.
- 2. Proposed Respondent neither admits nor denies any obletopations in the Complaint, except as specifically stated in the Decision and OrdeOrdy for purposes of this action, Proposed Respondenttadhefacts recessary tostablish jurisdiction.
- 3. Proposed Respondentiwas:
 - A. Any further procedurasteps;
 - B. The requirement that the Commission

does not constitute final approval, but it serves as the basis for further actions leading to final disposition of the matter. hereafter the Commission may either with draw its acceptance of this Consent megment and so notify Proposed Respondent, in whi event the Commission will take chuaction a it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as the cicumstances may require) and decision in disposition of the proceeding, which may include an Order See Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34.

5. If this agreements accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to Commission Rule 2.34, the Commission may, without further note to Proposed Respondent(1) issuets Complaint corresponding in form and substance with that ached that Complaint and its Decision and Order; and (2) make immation about hempublic. Proposed Respondent agrees that service of the Order may be effected by its publication on the Commission's website (ftc.gov), at which time the Order will become final. See Rule 2.32(d). Proposed Respondent were any rights it may have to any other manner of s

eeraee

APPROVED:

MARK EICHORN Assistant Director Division of Pivacy and Identity Prettion

MANEESHA MITHAL Associate Director Division of Pivacy and Identity Prettion

ANDREW SMITH Director Bureau of Consumer Predition